

S. No. 155

Supp. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 1167/2025
CM(3071/2025)

AITEEQULLAH SHAH

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. M. Dar, Adv.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (REVENUE) AND
ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Rahila, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2025

Heard Mr. M. M. Dar, learned counsel for the petitioner at length and perused the record.

Issue notice to respondents, which is waived by Mr. A. R. Malik, learned Sr. AAG on behalf of the official respondents.

Notice shall also go to respondents 7 to 17.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for effecting service upon respondents 7 to 17.

Registry is directed to summon the scanned record from the court of learned Financial Commissioner (Revenue) J&K/Commissioner Agrarian Reforms, J&K dated 17.04.2025 in File No. 377/FC-AP in case titled "*Mehmooda and Anr. vs. Nasarullah Shah and Ors.*" and also the record from the court of learned Additional Commissioner Kashmir dated 02.01.2024 in File No. Rev-394 RD0050000046115 in case titled "*Mehmooda and Anr. vs. Nasarullah Shah and Ors.*"

List on 28th July, 2025.

In the meantime, subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, status quo as it exists today shall be maintained.

Alteration, vacation and modification on motion.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.05.2025
Sakeena

