

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1167/2025

Ateequllah Shah

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.M.Dar, Adv.

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG, for 1 to 6
None for private respondents, for 7 to 17

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
28.07.2025

- 01.** Await appearance of private respondents.
- 02.** Adjourned in the interest of justice.
- 03.** Let respondents be filed by the respondents within a period of four weeks positively with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 04.** List on 24th September, 2025.
- 05.** Interim direction, if any in force, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
28.07.2025
"Siamim Dar"