

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1167/2025 CM(3071/2025)

**ATEEQULLAH SHAH**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Ms. Saika, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K  
(REVENUE) AND ORS**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1-6

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

01.04.2026

1. Reply stands filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 6.
2. Mr. A. Hanan Kalwal, learned counsel for respondent No.7, is directed to file reply by or before the next date of hearing.
3. Reply, if any, be filed on behalf of respondent No.8 as well.
4. List on 22.05.2026.
5. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

01.04.2026

“Misba”